

	ROUTE NO.	RECTION	ca	INTY TOTAL SHEETS		SHEET NO.	SHEET NO.		9
	F.A.P. 693	(119B-3)I	TAZEWELL		34	18	14 ѕн	EETS	
	FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 7		ILLINO15	PED. ADD PROJECT-					

Contract # 68415

GENERAL NOTES

The strip seal shall be made continuous and shall have a minimum thickness of ${}^{l}_{4}{}^{\prime\prime}$. The configuration of the strip seal shall match the configuration of the Locking Edge Rails.

The height and thickness of the Locking Edge Rails shown are minimum dimensions. The actual configuration of the Locking Edge Rails and matching strip seal may vary from manufacturer to manufacturer. Flanged edge rails will not be allowed.

Locking Edge Rails may be spliced at slope discontinuities and stage construction joints. The manufacturer's recommended installation methods

shall be followed.

PREFORMED JOINT STRIP SEAL ILLINOIS ROUTE 9 OVER PRAIRIE CREEK F.A.P. ROUTE 693 SECTION (119B-3)I TAZEWELL COUNTY SN 090-0061